SUPPLIER

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
COLFIX DUBLIN LTD

COLFIX DUBLIN LTD

COLFIX DUBLIN LTD

COLFIX DUBLIN LTD

COLFIX DUBLIN LTD

COLFIX DUBLIN LTD

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ARKILLTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

AMOUNT
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27,545.00
35,594.12
37,190.00
49,870.00
20,327.10
40,705.01
20,524.46
20,387.52
42,166.38
40,298.69
204,526.54
23,308.27
170,074.68
382,202.91
37,574.43
188,005.50
20,507.71
53,935.95
47,645.99
36,329.04
51,322.75
61,134.32
143,144.44
99,272.04
29,377.90
47,646.15
48,646.55
247,451.76
20,934.05
20,357.36
20,512.60
20,584.46

DESCRIPTOIN

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction



IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES
XEROX IRELAND LTD (RENTAL)
XEROX IRELAND LTD (RENTAL)

NEWBRIDGE METAL PRODUCTS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
KILGALLEN & PARTNERS
ECOFLEX SURFACING LIMITED
MICHAEL J WALSHE

PAVEMENT AND ROAD SURFACING LTD
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20,165.94
20,151.46
20,579.86
20,717.37
22,084.22
27,900.00
31,342.50
21,909.63
32,858.53
100,821.59
111,674.53
32,858.53
111,674.53
32,858.53
122,527.48
25,244.21
23,196.89
216,522.56
108,261.28
32,336.70
33,622.05
44,024.19
48,005.16
69,115.00
66,450.00
34,482.92
26,319.20
43,879.55
78,655.00
35,347.13
26,086.35
25,537.26
286,925.80

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Office Supplies

Office Supplies

General Building Work

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction



O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD

39,975.00 Professional Fees
63,313.93 Construction Costs

ROBERT OWENS 22,197.00 Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS 22,963.00 Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS 25,994.00 Construction Costs

ESB NETWORKS LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SECURELINX LTD

FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
IARNROD EIREANN

EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD

ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

33,652.75 Telecommunication Network Construction
21,580.20 Parking Enforcement
25,431.60 Parking Enforcement
23,275.22 Parking Enforcement
80,122.22 Utility Charges
40,372.35 Utility Charges
55,766.72 Utility Charges
53,262.00 Utility Charges
50,247.28 Utility Charges
51,593.01 IT Supplies
71,051.00 Construction Costs
21,007.00 Construction Costs
1,140,337.33 Construction Costs
24,308.92 Software Costs
65,000.00 Construction Costs
44,599.00 Construction Costs
38,933.00 Construction Costs
283,129.28 Road Maintenance/ Construction
29,738.61 Security
28,872.43 Security
28,872.43 Security
29,738.61 Security
29,738.61 Security
20,000.00 Office Supplies
33,500.00 Office Supplies
22,700.87 Office Supplies
44,605.91 Professional Fees
35,049.92 Professional Fees
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ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
GOLDSTATE LTD

LAGAN BITUMEN LTD

LAGAN BITUMEN LTD

LAGAN BITUMEN LTD

LAGAN BITUMEN LTD

LAGAN BITUMEN LTD

LAGAN BITUMEN LTD

LAGAN BITUMEN LTD

LAGAN BITUMEN LTD

JOHN CRADOCK LIMITED

MDY CONSTRUCTION LTD

MDY CONSTRUCTION LTD

PAUL MCNALLY T/A SWIFTWATER TRAINING
Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

S & S OFFICE INTERIORS

Bandwidth Telecommunications
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
COYLE SPORTS SURFACES

Expert Leisure Supplies

Parklawn Tree Services

TRIUR Construction Ltd

GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.
Clifton Scannell Emerson Associates
C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD
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35,049.92
41,583.35
42,283.00
20,337.21
20,351.69
20,205.53
20,234.29
20,565.06
21,183.45
21,039.64
21,329.90
28,750.00
216,260.03
281,151.39
22,550.00
24,640.76
31,507.49
49,787.60
30,848.40
24,527.00
78,542.00
42,325.00
52,561.00
23,650.00
28,430.00
40,910.00
31,486.00
21,069.14
36,505.01
42,768.50
87,654.50
61,500.00
112,100.00

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Rent

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Training

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Equipment Purchase

Security

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work
Equipment Purchase

Equipment Purchase

Tree Surgery

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Construction Costs



C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD

C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD
Energy Automation Systems

SIAC COLAS JV

SIAC COLAS IV

SIAC COLAS IV

Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Adrian Mac Giollarnach

Adrian Mac Giollarnach

JOHN & MOYA BOYLE

Landport Estate Ltd

CAIRN PLC

Podium 4 Sports

Podium 4 Sports

Rookery Consulting Ltd T/A Solar Electric
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114,000.00
350,550.00
22,491.89
1,987,355.42
1,389,993.30
1,818,526.83
20,315.90
31,125.20
21,411.69
92,250.00
24,639.16
132,171.54
33,074.57
51,024.15
39,421.50
14,646,206.84

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Equipment Purchase

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Rent

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Equipment Purchase

Equipment Purchase

Electrical Works



