SUPPLIER	AMOUN ⁻	г	DESCRIPTOIN
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	27,545.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	35,594.12	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	37,190.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	49,870.00	Construction Costs
COLFIX DUBLIN LTD	€	20,327.10	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLFIX DUBLIN LTD	€	40,705.01	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLFIX DUBLIN LTD	€	20,524.46	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLFIX DUBLIN LTD	€	20,387.52	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLFIX DUBLIN LTD	€	42,166.38	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLFIX DUBLIN LTD	€	40,298.69	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	204,526.54	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	23,308.27	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	170,074.68	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	382,202.91	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	37,574.43	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	188,005.50	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	20,507.71	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	53,935.95	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	47,645.99	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ARKIL LTD	€	36,329.04	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	51,322.75	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	61,134.32	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	143,144.44	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	99,272.04	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	29,377.90	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	47,646.15	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	48,646.55	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	247,451.76	Construction Costs
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,934.05	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,357.36	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,512.60	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,584.46	Road Maintenance/ Construction

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,165.94	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,151.46	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,579.86	Road Maintenance/ Construction
XEROX IRELAND LTD (RENTAL)	€	20,717.37	Office Supplies
XEROX IRELAND LTD (RENTAL)	€	22,084.22	Office Supplies
NEWBRIDGE METAL PRODUCTS LTD	€	27,900.00	General Building Work
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	31,342.50	Road Maintenance/ Construction
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES	€	21,909.63	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	32,858.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	100,821.59	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	111,674.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	32,858.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	111,674.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	32,858.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	122,527.48	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	25,244.21	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	23,196.89	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	216,522.56	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	108,261.28	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	32,336.70	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	33,622.05	Professional Fees
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	44,024.19	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	48,005.16	Utility Charges
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	69,115.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	66,450.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	34,482.92	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	26,319.20	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	43,879.55	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	78,655.00	Construction Costs
KILGALLEN & PARTNERS	€	35,347.13	Professional Fees
ECOFLEX SURFACING LIMITED	€	26,086.35	Construction Costs
MICHAEL J WALSHE	€	25,537.26	Professional Fees
PAVEMENT AND ROAD SURFACING LTD	€	286,925.80	Road Maintenance/ Construction

O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD	€	39,975.00	Professional Fees
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD	€	63,313.93	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	22,197.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	22,963.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	25,994.00	Construction Costs
ESB NETWORKS LTD	€	33,652.75	Telecommunication Network Construction
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	21,580.20	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	25,431.60	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	23,275.22	Parking Enforcement
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	80,122.22	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	40,372.35	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	55,766.72	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	53,262.00	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	50,247.28	Utility Charges
SECURELINX LTD	€	51,593.01	IT Supplies
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	71,051.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	21,007.00	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	1,140,337.33	Construction Costs
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED	€	24,308.92	Software Costs
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	65,000.00	Construction Costs
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	44,599.00	Construction Costs
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	38,933.00	Construction Costs
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD	€	283,129.28	Road Maintenance/ Construction
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€	29,738.61	Security
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€	28,872.43	Security
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€	28,872.43	Security
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€	29,738.61	Security
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€	29,738.61	Security
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD	€	20,000.00	Office Supplies
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD	€	33,500.00	Office Supplies
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD	€	22,700.87	Office Supplies
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	44,605.91	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	35,049.92	Professional Fees

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	35,049.92	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	41,583.35	Professional Fees
GOLDSTATE LTD	€	42,283.00	Rent
LAGAN BITUMEN LTD	€	20,337.21	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN BITUMEN LTD	€	20,351.69	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN BITUMEN LTD	€	20,205.53	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN BITUMEN LTD	€	20,234.29	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN BITUMEN LTD	€	20,565.06	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN BITUMEN LTD	€	21,183.45	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN BITUMEN LTD	€	21,039.64	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN BITUMEN LTD	€	21,329.90	Road Maintenance/ Construction
JOHN CRADOCK LIMITED	€	28,750.00	Construction Costs
MDY CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	216,260.03	Construction Costs
MDY CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	281,151.39	Construction Costs
PAUL MCNALLY T/A SWIFTWATER TRAINING	€	22,550.00	Training
Mediavest Ltd	€	24,640.76	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€	31,507.49	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€	49,787.60	Advertising
S & S OFFICE INTERIORS	€	30,848.40	Equipment Purchase
Bandwidth Telecommunications	€	24,527.00	Security
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	78,542.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	42,325.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	52,561.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	23,650.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	28,430.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	40,910.00	General Building Work
COYLE SPORTS SURFACES	€	31,486.00	Equipment Purchase
Expert Leisure Supplies	€	21,069.14	Equipment Purchase
Parklawn Tree Services	€	36,505.01	Tree Surgery
TRIUR Construction Ltd	€	42,768.50	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€	87,654.50	Construction Costs
Clifton Scannell Emerson Associates	€	61,500.00	Professional Fees
C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD	€	112,100.00	Construction Costs

C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD	€	114,000.00	Construction Costs
C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD	€	350,550.00	Construction Costs
Energy Automation Systems	€	22,491.89	Equipment Purchase
SIAC COLAS JV	€	1,987,355.42	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC COLAS JV	€	1,389,993.30	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC COLAS JV	€	1,818,526.83	Road Maintenance/ Construction
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€	20,315.90	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	31,125.20	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	21,411.69	Construction Costs
JOHN & MOYA BOYLE	€	92,250.00	Rent
Landport Estate Ltd	€	24,639.16	Construction Costs
CAIRN PLC	€	132,171.54	Construction Costs
Podium 4 Sports	€	33,074.57	Equipment Purchase
Podium 4 Sports	€	51,024.15	Equipment Purchase
Rookery Consulting Ltd T/A Solar Electric	€	39,421.50	Electrical Works
	€	14,646,206.84	